INTERNATIONAL

Afghan Taliban attack air field

10 militants killed

AP, Kabul

Insurgents launched a brazen pre-dawn assault yesterday against the giant US-run Bagram Air Field, the second Taliban strike at Nato forces in and around the capital in as many days.

At least 10 insurgents were killed and seven US service members wounded in the attack on Bagram, which started at about 3 am with rockets, small arms and grenades fired into the base, said Maj Virginia McCabe, a spokeswoman for US forces at

The gunfire finally subsided around midday, said another

spokesman, Master Sgt Tom Clementson. "It's been a little while since we've heard any gunfire but

we're still maintaining a heightened security posture," he said. The attack came a one-day after a suicide bomber struck a US convoy in the capital of Kabul, killing 18 people. The dead included five American troops and a Canadian, making it the deadliest attack on Nato in the Afghan capital in eight months.

The back-to-back attacks appeared part of a Taliban offensive that the insurgents announced earlier this month even as the US and its partners prepare for a major operation to restore order in the turbulent south. The insurgent attacks against both the capital and a major American military installation show the militants are prepared to strike at the heart of the US-led mission.

The Taliban claimed responsibility for both the Kabul bombing and the attack at Bagram, 30 miles (50 kilometres) north of Kabul. Taliban spokesman Zabiullah Mujahid said 20 suicide attackers were involved.

Suspected NY bomber appears in court

INDO ASIAN NEWS SERVICE, New York

Two weeks after his arrest, Pakistani American Faisal Shahzad, who planned to detonate a car bomb at the landmark Times Square, was : Taliban. arraigned before a federal magistrate in Manhattan on five felony counts.

Appearing before Magistrate Judge James C · Shahzad, 30, did not enter a released after the talks. plea, simply answering 'yes' when the judge asked whether : Times Square prompted an evacuation of the popular tourist finances was accurate.

He was then charged with: terrorism by attempting to kill : plane was about to take off. people; attempted use of a and others.



Patil to visit China next week

INDO ASIAN NEWS SERVICE, New Delhi

President Pratibha Patil will embark on a five-day official visit to China next week when she will open the first Indian-style Buddhist temple in the ancient Chinese capital Luoyang.

The trip coincides with the 60th anniversary of the establishment of diplomatic relations between India and China.

With a view to further strengthen bilateral ties, Patil, who has been invited by her Chinese counterpart Hu Jintao, will be in China May 26-31.

Pak-US security vow after NY bomb plot

. AFP, Islamabad

Pakistan and the United States vowed to step up efforts to pre-· vent terror plots yesterday as US officials briefed Islamabad on inquiries into a New York bomb plot blamed on the Pakistani

US national security adviser General James Jones and CIA Director Leon Panetta flew into Islamabad on what the White House called a mission to probe the failed May 1 plot that led to . the arrest of a Pakistani-American.

Jones and Panetta met President Asif Ali Zardari and "provided an update on the ongoing investigation into the Times Francis IV Tuesday evening, Square terrorist incident", according to a joint statement The discovery of a crude bomb inside a parked car in crowded

an affidavit attesting to his : spot and a massive manhunt that culminated in the arrest of Pakistani-born US citizen Faisal Shahzad. Authorities have been interrogating Shahzad since his dra-

one count each of attempting · matic arrest at JFK Airport in New York, as his Dubai-bound He allegedly told interrogators that he visited Waziristan, in

weapon of mass destruction : Pakistan's lawless tribal belt along the Afghan border, for bomb-· making training.

Indian Maoists reject govt talks offer

OUR CORRESPONDENT, New Delhi

Maoists rejected talks offer of Indian government and blew up a vehicle killing four security personnel in West Bengal state's West Midnapore district yesterday on the second day of their 48-hour strike called in five states.

Maoist leader Ramanna rejected Indian Home Minister P Chidambaram's offer for talks if Maoists stop violence for 72 hours and said "the government did not believe us when we had responded to the Home Minister's offer earlier.'

He also alleged "there is a heavy presence of security forces and their atrocities are continuing". The Maoists detonated a landmine in Lalgarh area of West Midnapore when eight paramilitary personnel led by Deputy Commandant B L Singh were on patrol in a

"Four CRPF jawans were killed and two injured in the blast set off by Maoists," M Nageswar Rao, Central Reserve Police Force inspector general of police, Eastern Sector,

The impact of the blast was so strong that the jeep was thrown several feet away from the road, in the forest and left a five-feet deep crater.

Maoists had on Monday blown up a bus in Dantewada district of Chhattisgarh state, killing 35 people, including 14 special police officers.

Cyclone bears down on India's southeast coast

AFP, Hyderabad

A cyclone packing winds of up to 125 kilometres (80 miles) an hour closed in on India's southeast coast yesterday as people began to evacuate their homes fearing major storm damage and floods.

Cyclone Laila was set to slam into the state of Andhra Pradesh on Thursday morning, with forecasters warning of a sea surge, disrupted power and communication lines, and wind gusts reaching 155 kilometres an hour.

As heavy rains and strong gales battered the coast on Wednesday, state authorities started evacuating residents from

low-lying areas, and emergency teams were put on stand-by. The Indian Meteorological Department said the cyclone was centred in the Bay of Bengal, 190 kilometres (120 miles) east of Chennai, and would strengthen before hitting the coast near the city of Machilipatnam.

Powered by Citycell



ultra PRE-PAID PLAN

Plan	Speed up to	Usage Limit	Subscription Fee	Validity (Days)
Ultra 1	150 kbps	500 MB	Tk 275	30
Ultra 2	300 kbps	700 MB	Tk 800	30
Ultra 3	512 kbps	1 GB	Tk 1,800	30
Ultra 4	150 kbps	100 MB	Tk 40	1
Ultra 5	150 kbps	Unlimited 1:00am - 8:00am	Tk 275	30

Ultra PRE-PAID (Modem + Connection) Only Tk 2,990

Citycell Authorized Thra Distributors:

Dhaka: Telelink, Mirpur, 01190305060; Mobile Bangla, Tejgaon, 01198009898; Technicom Communication, Gulshan, 01199817440, Sheba Enterprise, Badda, 01197243333; KSB Traders, Savar, 01190990000; Talukdar Network, Gazipur Sadar, 01199811055; Shubhechcha Electronics, Shripur, 01199817447; Agrani Trading Company, Mohammadpur, 01195374727; National Electronics, Ramna, 01191600800; H.B., Marketing Associates, Khilgaon, 01199817486; Smart Tone, New Market, 01199172030; E-Dis, Kotwali, 01199817479; Ankur Distribution, Sutrapur, 01199461304; Anirban Distribution, Demra, 01190618800; Port Distribution House, Narayanganj, 01199197123; M/S. Fuad Trading, Paltan, 01199811027; Chittagong: Jharna Traders, Chandgaon, 01199750120; G-Net, Kotwali, 01199750061; S.A. Electronics and Seven Star Telecom, Panchlaish, 01199707117; Consumer Care, Khulshi, 01199750132; R.S. Enterprise, Halishahar, 01195394141; Moinuddin and Brothers, Bandar, 01195100007; Bansiya Cell Com, Double Mooring, 01199704727; Sylhet: Techno Village, Uttar Surma, 01199559000; Nabila Enterprise, Dakkhin Surma, 01199564222; Rajshahi: Advance Telecom, East Rajshahi , 01199340099; Karigar Metal, West Rajshahi, 01199652918; Khulna: M/S. S.K. Anwar Hossain, Doulotpur, 01199499488; Telelink, Khulna Sadar, 01199384845.

1 Ministry/Division

ultra POST-PAID PLAN

Speed up to	Usage Limit	Monthly Subscription Fee
512 Kbps	5 GB	Tk 3,500
300 Kbps	2 GB	Tk 1,100
A1	Unlimited ¹	Tk 1,500
150 Kbps	3 GB	Tk 800
1 JU Kops	2 GB	Tk 600
	1 GB	Tk 400

POST-PAID (Modem + Connection) Only Tk 3,490 with upto Tk 600 Free Data Usage*

To activate Pre-paid Ultra plan, type the desired Ultra plan name from your Ultra connection and SMS to 9666

1 Fair Use Policy applicable

* Free Data Usage will be adjusted in two monthly installments of up to Tk. 300 Charge applicable for extra usage above the usage limit

Plan applicable for Ultra modem & Ultra connection only

 Speeds refer to download speeds only VAT & conditions apply

Helpline: 121, 011 99 121 121 | www.citycell.com



THE FASTEST MOBILE INTERNET IN BANGLADESH



न्यागनाल व्याश्क लिशिएड

দিলকুশা শাখা, ৪৮, দিলকুশা বা/এ, ঢাকা- ১০০০।

নিলাম বিক্রয় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সর্ব সাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাইতেছে যে, ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, দিলকুশা শাখা, ৪৮ দিলকুশা বানিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা- ১০০০ এর ঋণ গ্রহীতাদের বিরুদ্ধে দায়েরকৃত মোকদ্দমার প্রেক্ষিতে ডিক্রীকৃত টাকা ও আদালতের ডিক্রী অনুযায়ী আদায়কালীন সুদসহ অন্যান্য খরচ আদায়ের নিমিত্তে বিজ্ঞ বিচারক অর্থ ঋণ আদালত, ঢাকা ঋণের বিপরীতে বুন্ধকীকুত নিমু তফসিলভুক্ত সম্পত্তির মালিকানা এবং ভোগ দখল ও বিক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে অর্থ ঋণ আদালত আইন- ২০০৩ এর ৩৩(৫) ও ৩৩(৭) ধারা অনুযায়ী ডিক্রীদার ব্যাংকের অনুকুলে সন্দ ইস্যু করিয়াছেন। এই প্রেক্ষিতে ঋণ সমন্বয় কল্পে যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে ভিত্তিতে নিমু তফশীলভুক্ত সম্পত্তি আগামী ০৭/০৬/২০১০ ইং তারিখে নিলাম বিক্রয়ের জন্য নিমু বর্ণিত শর্তাধীনে সীল মোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। উলেখ্য দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্বেই নিলামে অংশ গ্রহণকারী ইচ্ছুক ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান এই সংক্রান্ত অতিরিক্ত কোন তথ্য (যদি প্রয়োজন হয়) অবগত হইবার জন্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিমু স্বাক্ষরকারীর সহিত যোগাযোগ করিতে পারিবেন। সম্পত্তির তপছিল

SL	Name of the borrower	Scheduled of the property
1.	M/S H.R. Dress (Pvt) Limited Mr. Habibur Rahman – Managing Director 46, Polash Bari, Kaliakour, Savar, Dhaka	 a. District- Dhaka, Mouja & PS- Dhanmondi, JL No. 14, CS Khatian # 174, SA Khatian # 2, RS Khatian No. 370, Mutation Khatian No. 131, CS Dag No. 67, SA Dag No. 324/1192, RS Dag No. 3854, City Corporation holding no. 32/2 Kalabagan (1st lane), Kalabagan, Dhaka-1205 area of land 3.30 decimals land with building. (Location: The land is situated at Kalabagan 1st lane Dhanmondi, Dhaka about 100 yds north of 500 yds south-east of Kalabagan bus stand on Mirpur road. b. District- Dhaka, Mouja – Dakhin Khan, PS- Uttara, JL No. 147, Sabek and Hal Khatian No. 403, Mutation Khatian No. 403/Kat, Dag No. 3946 area of land 35 decimal. (Location: The land is situated at Sonarkhoja, Uttara, Dhaka about 200 yds east of Taju Fokir Mazar and about 2.5 KM south of Dakkin Khan Bazar.
2.	M/S R.K.A Fashion Ltd. Mr. Abdur Rahim - Managing Director 2-B, 4/12, Mirpur, Dhaka	District- Dhaka, Thana & Sub Registry Office Mirpur, Mouja- Senpara parbata, JL No. 220, Mirpur Housing State, Polt No. 2, Road No. 4, Block – B, Section – 2, area of land 8 Kathas
3.	M/s Tani Avijat Biponi Mr. Md. Sawkat Hossain, Prop. 1F/11-A Polwel Super Market, 69- Naya Paltan, Dhaka	District District Dhaka, PS Tejgaon, Hal Gulshan, Mouza Maradia, JL 289, Khatian 224, Dag 686 area of land 03 decimals. (Location: The land is situated at Bhuiyanpara, Khilgaon, Dhaka about 10 yds north of Bhuiyanpara, Minar Mosjid.
4.	Shamon International Ltd. Lucky Chamber 89, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. S. M. Ahsanullah – Chirman	District- Dhaka, PS- Gulshan, Mouza- Bhatara, JL # 294, CS Khatian # 309, SA Khatian # 294, CS Plot # 1063, SA Plot # 1063, Mutation Khatian # 294/4/6 & 294/4/7 area of land 10 Katha. (Location: The land is situated at Shahjatpur Dakin para, Gulshan adjacent to Shahjatpur Dakkinpara Jame Mosjid.
5	Biswas Rubber Works 55/1, Uttar Jatrabari, Dhaka Mr. B. B. Biswas – Prop.	District-Dhaka, PS Sabek Tejgaon Hal Ramna, Touzi No. 1235 under Dhaka Collectorate, Mouza-Rajarbagh, Sabek JL # 286, Hal JL # 10, CS Khatian # 115, SA Khatian # 2, Mutation Khatian # 2/kat, CS Dag # 220, SA Dag # 1056 area of land 0.375 Ajutansha. (Location: The land is situated at South Bashaboo & adjacent to Padma Kanan Abashik Society.

- ১। দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার শেষ তারিখ ০৭/০৬/২০১০ ইং দুপুর ০৩:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। আগ্রহী দরপত্রদাতাগণ তাদের নিজস্ব প্যাডে অথবা সাদা কাগজে নিজ নাম পূর্ণ ঠিকানাসহ টাকার পরিমাণ উল্লেখ করিয়া দরপত্র সরাসরি নির্ধারিত তারিখের মধ্যে অফ্রিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দিলকুশা শাুখা, ৪৮ দিলুকুশা বানিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০ এর অফিসে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্দে অথবা রেজিষ্টার্ড ডাকযোগে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে নিমু স্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট পৌছাইতে হইবে। দরদাতাগণ বা তাহাদের প্রতিনিধিগণ (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) এর সম্মুখে আগামী ০৭/০৬/২০১০ ইং দুপুর ০৩:১৫ ঘটিকায় ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, দিলকুশা শাখা, ঢাকা এর অফিসে দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হইবৈ।
- ২। দাখিলকৃত দরপত্র সীলমোহরকৃত খামে এবং খামের উপর স্পষ্ট অক্ষরে "সম্পত্তি ক্রয়ের দরপত্র এবং হিসাবের নাম" কথাটি অবশ্যই উল্লেখ করিতে হইবে এবং জামানতস্বরূপ ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বা পে-অর্ডারের আকারে ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, দিলকুশা শাখা, ৪৮ দিলকুশা বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০ এর

অনুক্লে দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করিবেন।		
উদ্ধৃত দরের পরিমান	ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বা পে-অর্ডার	কাৰ্য্য দিবস
অনূর্ধ্ব ১০,০০,০০০ (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা হইলে	૨૦%	দরপত্র গৃহিত হইবার পরবর্তী ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিবসের মধ্যে দরদাতা সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করিবেন, ব্যর্থ হইলে জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত হইবে।
১০,০০,০০০ (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা অপেক্ষা অধিক এবং অনূধর্ব ৫০,০০,০০০ (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকা হইলে	>6%	দরপত্র গৃহিত হইবার পরবর্তী ৬০ (যাট) দিবসের মধ্যে দরদাতা সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করিবেন, ব্যর্থ হইলে জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত হইবে।
৫০,০০,০০০ (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকা অপেক্ষা অধিক হইলে	%ەد	দরপত্র গৃহিত হইবার পরবর্তী ৯০ (নকাই) দিবসের মধ্যে দরদাতা সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করিবেন, ব্যর্থ হইলে জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত হইবে।

- ৩। দরপত্রে তফসিল সম্পত্তির প্রস্তাবকৃত মূল্য অস্বাভাবিকভাবে অপর্যাপ্ত বা কম প্রতীয়মান হইলে ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, দিলকুশা শাখা দরপত্র প্রস্তাব বাতিল
- ৪। সফল দরপত্রদাতাকে রেজিষ্ট্রেশন খরচ, ষ্ট্যাম্প ডিউটি, অন্যান্য শুল্ক এবং দলিল নিবন্ধন সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় খরচ বহন করিতে হইবে। তফসিল সম্পত্তির উপর কোন সরকারী, আধা-সরকারী বা স্বায়ত্শাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের যথা- পৌরসভা, ওয়াসা, পিডিবি, পল্লী বিদ্যুৎ, গ্যাস সরবরাহ প্রতিষ্ঠান, ভূমি উনুয়ন কর ইত্যাদিসহ অন্য যে কোন পাওনাদারের পাওনা বা দাবী থাকিলে তা পরিশোধের কোন দায়-দায়িত্ব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড- এর উপর বর্তাইবে না এবং প্রস্তাবকৃত মূল্যের প্রদেয় মূল্য সংযোজন কর দরদাতাকে বহন করিতে হইবে।
- ৫। কৃতকার্য দরদাতার অনুকুলে শর্ত পূরন সাপেক্ষে তফসিল বর্ণিত সম্পত্তির দখল জেলা ম্যাজিষ্ট্রেটের মাধ্যমে হস্তান্তর করার জন্য প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করা হইবে। ৬। যে কোন তফসিলের আংশিক সম্পত্তির জন্য দরপত্র গ্রহনযোগ্য হইবে না। কিন্তু দরদাতাগন তফসিলভুক্ত যে কোন সম্পত্তির জন্য নিলামে অংশগ্রহন করিতে পারিবে। ৭। ন্যাশনাল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, দিলকুশা শাখা কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। ৮। দখল হস্তান্তর ও রেজিস্ট্রেশনের সময় ব্যাংকে রক্ষিত বন্ধকদাতাগণের সম্পত্তির মালিকানা সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় কাগজাদি হস্তান্তর করা হইবে। ইহার অতিরিক্ত কোন
- কাগজাদি দরকার হইলে নিলাম ক্রেতাকে নিজ দায়িত্বে সংগ্রহ করিতে হইবে। ৯। অকৃতকার্য্যকৃত দরদাতাকে জামানতের টাকা ফেরৎ দেওয়া হইবে।
- সিনিয়র ভাইস প্রেসিডেন্ট, রিকভারী উইং

International Tender Notice for Procurement of Vinyl **Composite Tiles**

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

3	MINISTRY/DIVISION		Ministry of Health at	nd Family vvenare.			
2	Agend	СУ	ICDDR,B	ICDDR,B			
3	Procu	ring Entity Name	Executive Director,	Executive Director, ICDDR,B			
4		ring Entity District	Mohakhali, Dhaka.				
5	Invitat	ion for	Goods	Goods			
6	Invitat	ion Ref No & Date	Memo No. ICDDR,E	3/ Mohakhali/ VE/ 10/53, Date: 04-05-20	110		
7	Procu	rement Method	Open Tendering Me	ethod (OTM)			
8	Budge	et and Source of Funds	HNPSP- GoB	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
9		opment Partners	HNPSP				
10	The state of the s	t / Program Name	■ 1 Book of 2007 1000 17 0000 to 1000 200 0000 to 1000 to	Vertical Extension and Renovation of Research and Hospital Building – ICDDR,B, Dhaka, Bangladesh			
11	Tende	er Package No.	Package No. 53	2000			
12		er Package Name	Supply of Vinyl Co	Supply of Vinyl Composite Tiles (VCT)			
13	NO. 271.00 1700	er Publication Date	May 20, 2010				
14	District Control of the Control of t	er Last Selling Date	June 29, 2010				
15		er Closing Date and Time	June 30, 2010	Time: 11:30 AM			
16		er Opening Date and Time	June 30, 2010	Time: 12:00 PM			
17	4.700	& Address of the office(s)	Address	200			
589	- Selling Tender Document		Treasury Unit, C	Treasury Unit, Cash Counter-2, Ground Floor, IPH Building, ICDDR,B, Mohakhali, Dhaka between 10:00 AM to 03:30 PM			
	- Receiving Tender Document			Procurement & Materials Office, ICDDR,B, Mohakhali, Dhaka.			
	- Opening Tender Document		Procurement & Materials Office, ICDDR,B, Mohakhali, Dhaka.				
18	Pre-tender meeting Pre-tender meeting will be held on 15 June, 2010 at 10:00 AM Finance Conference Room, Procurement & Materials Office, ICD Mohakhali, Dhaka.						
19	Eligibility of Tenderer		 a. The tenderers shall be Supplier/ Agent / Distributors/ Contractor/ Businessman having valid Trade License, VAT and TIN No. 				
			b. Tenderers sha of works for las c. Prices shall be items and freig	 b. Tenderers shall have experience in the execution of similar nature of works for last 3 (Three) years in Bangladesh. c. Prices shall be on C&F Chittagong by sea freight basis (Cost of items and freight to be specified). L/C will be opened by ICDDR, Both in favour of the supplier/manufacturer abroad against their 			
			d. Tenderers are 100% of the re-	d. Tenderers are required to submit price quotation correspond to 100% of the required items and quantities. e. Sample to be submitted along with the tender.			
20	Price of Tender Document		Tk. 1,000.00 (Taka	one thousand) only			
	Pkg No.	Description	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Months		
21	53	Supply of Vinyl Composite Tile (VCT)	es ICDDR,B, 68, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Sarani, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212.	Tk. 2 (Two) lac in the form of Pay Order, Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee in favour of ICDDR,B, Dhaka from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh.	120 days from opening LC		
22	Name	of Official Inviting Tender N	/ld. Abu Masum				
23	Desig	nation of Official Inviting Tender M	Manager, Procurement				

(a) All activities in connection with the said procurement of Goods will be guided as per rule of "The Public Procurement

(b) If it is not possible to receive & open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will



27 | Special Instruction :

Rules 2008".

24 | Address of Official Inviting Tender

25 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

26 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

be received and opened on the following working date at same time and same place.

(c) Notification of Award and Contract agreement will be established subject to the availability of funds.

Md. Abu Masum Manager, Procurement Gyanaloy Project.

Gyanaloy Project, Finance Department, ICDDR,B, Monakhali, Dhaka.

Tel: 8860523-32, Ext: Fax: 9860620 e.mail: masum@icddrb.org